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JEFF w. REISIG

DISTRICT ATTORNEY OF YOLO COUNTY
By: Garrett Hamilton/173423
Supervising Deputy District Attorney

301 Second Street F | E
Woodland, California 95695 YOLO SUPERIOR COURT
Telephone: (530) 666-8180

Entry No.: 226401 JUL t 9 20t6

Attorney for People
By B. MARTINEZ

Deputy

SUPERIOR COURT OF THE STATE OF CALIFORNIA
COUNTY OF YOLO

THE PEOPLE OF THE STATE OF Dept. | Case No. .
CALTFORNIA, COMPLAINT \lCOOYlfJJ
Plaintiff,
VS.

EDUARDO LETELIER

Defendant

I, the undersigned, say, on information and belief, that Iin
the County of Yolo, State of California:

Count 1 : On or about July 13, 2016, EDUARDO LETELIER did
commit a FELONY, namely, a violation of Section 288.7(b) of the
California Penal Code, SEXUAL ACT WITH CHILD 10 YEARS OLD OR
YOUNGER, 1in that EDUARDO LETELIER a person 18 years of age or
older, did willfully and unlawfully engage in Oral Copulation,
with a child 10 years of age or younger(Confidential Victim #1
D.0.B. February 2gth, 2012).

Count 2 : On or about July 13, 2016, EDUARDO LETELIER did
commit a MISDEMEANOR, namely, a violation of Section 148(a) (1)
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of the California Penal Code, RESISTING OR OBSTRUCTING PEACE
OFFICER 1i1n that EDUARDO LETELIER did willfully and unlawfully
resist, delay or obstruct any peace officer in the discharge of
and In the attempt to discharge a duty of said person”s
employment and office.

I declare under penalty of perjury that the foregoing 1is
correct.

Executed on July 19, 2016, at Woodland, California.

Garrett Hamilton/173423
Supervising Deputy District Attorney
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